any person(s) / Financial Institution(s) / Bank(s) / Mutual 

Fund(s) / Body Corporate(s) / Company(ies) / any other 

entities on such terms and conditions as the Board may 

deem fit during a period of one year from the date of 

passing of this resolution upto an aggregate amount of  

` 7,500,000,000 (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Crore 

Only) within the overall borrowing limits of the Company, 

as approved by the members, from time to time.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby 
authorised and empowered to arrange or settle or vary / 
modify the terms and conditions on which all such monies

[...]

the cost auditor, approved the appointment of CMA Vaibhav 
Prabhakar Joshi, Cost Accountant, Mumbai, as Cost Auditor of 
the Company for conducting the audit of the cost records of the 
Company, for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2017 at 
a remuneration of ` 1,35,000/- (Rupees One lakh Thirty-Five 
Thousand Only) plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 
incurred during the course of audit and applicable taxes.

Pursuant to Section 148 of the Act read with the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, Members of the Company are 
required to determine the remuneration to be paid to the cost

[...]

We further report that during the audit period, the Company has taken approval of shareholders in the 17th AGM of the 
Company held on 28th July, 2016:

a.	 for regularisation of the Appointment of Dr. Anish Shah as a Director;
	 b.	 for Private Placement of Non-Convertible Debentures and / or other Debt Securities upto an aggregate amount of 

` 750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Crore only);
	 c.	 for approving the remuneration of Cost Auditor for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2016;
	 d.	 for Maintenance of Register of members and Related books at the office of the Company’s Registrar and Share Transfer 

Agent, Karvy Computershare Private Limited, situated at 24 B, Rajabahadur Mansion Ground Floor, Ambalal Doshi